

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

41 WRIT PETITION NO. 9937 OF 2016

SAHADU NANA SHENDKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Nikhil S. Jaju
AGP for Respondents:Mr. P.N. Kutti

...
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.
Date: March 12, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

1 Respondent Nos.1 to 4 shall file affidavit in reply within four weeks.

2 Stand over to 9.4.2018.

(K. K. SONAWANE, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)