



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 9937 OF 2016

Sahadu Nana Shendkar & others .....Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & others .....Respondents

.....

Mr. N. S. Jaju, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mrs. P. V. Diggikar, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &  
RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. The learned AGP prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2025.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

( CHIEF JUSTICE )

dyb