



\* 1 \*

36wp9937o16

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9937 OF 2016

SAHADU NANA SHENDKAR AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Shri Nikhil S Jaju, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for the Respondents/  
State.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT  
&  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 04 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned AGP informs that the reply is ready and same would be filed within two days.
2. Stand over to 11.03.2026.
3. Copy of the reply be served to the learned advocate for the petitioner.

*kps*

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)