



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

22 WRIT PETITION NO. 9937 OF 2016

SAHADU NANA SHENDKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr N. S. Jaju, Advocate for Petitioners
Mrs Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.GP for Respondent Nos.1 to
4/State

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder.
2. At his request, stand over to 25/03/2026.
3. Office to accept rejoinder.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk