



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9937 OF 2016

Sahadu Nana Shendkar And Others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

None for Petitioners.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 17.06.2026 by way of last chance.
3. If none appears for the petitioners on the next date, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)